Proposals are limited to regional and local grants, as defined by the Minnesota 
Legislature.1 Statewide proposals are not eligible. The term of any resulting contract is 
anticipated to be up to 24 months, from July 1, 2026 to June 30, 2028. The maximum 
total grant award is one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). A twenty-five 
percent (25%) match is required for requests between fifty thousand and one dollar 
($50,001) and one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). 
Qualified Responders for regional and local grants may include, but are not limited to,  
community health boards, school districts, colleges and universities, for-profit entities,  
tribal nations, nonprofit organizations, community clinics, and other health care

[...]

Responders shall choose a funding amount in their proposal and detail all expenses as 
instructed in Section 3, “Proposal Requirements” of this RFP. Projects with estimated 
budgets of less than fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) do not require matching funds. 
Projects with estimated budgets between fifty thousand and one dollar ($50,001) and 
one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) require a twenty-five (25) percent 
match of the total project budget. 
All projects must perform work within one or more of the project focus categories listed 
in the following section. Funding is intended for regional and local projects and 
initiatives targeted to a designated community, which may consist of a specific

[...]

The program budget must be complete and reasonable, 
must correspond to the proposed program activities, and must specify how the amounts 
for each budget item were determined. 
A twenty-five (25) percent match of the project total budget is required on estimated 
budgets between fifty thousand and one dollar ($50,001) and one hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000). No match is required for budgets equal to or less than 
fifty thousand dollars ($50,000). Please ensure that match needed is calculated 
correctly by consulting the examples and match formula on pages 18-19 of 
this document. 
Responders are encouraged to apply for only the amount needed for their proposed

[...]

a matching requirement must be identified in the response budget. 
Matching funds listed for this grant may not be used to match another federal or state 
grant; it may only be used as match one time. 
Required match for Dementia Grants with requested funding between fifty thousand 
and one dollar ($50,001) and one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) is 
twenty-five (25) percent of the total budget. Do not submit a budget with an over-
match amount. No match is required for budgets equal to or less than fifty thousand 
dollars ($50,000). 
The STATE will fund no more than seventy-five (75) percent of the project’s total cost